HOUSE COMMITTEE ON

WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

April 27, 2007
8:00 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:
VISITING MEMBER:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Hearing Room C
Tapes 107 - 108

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair

Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart

Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Greg Macpherson

Ellen Osoinach, Administrator
Barry Kessinger, Assistant

HB 2948 Public Hearing

HB 3395 Public Hearing

HB 3396 Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 3509 Public Hearing

HB 2481 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
Staff submits HB 2481 -1 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT A)
Staff submits HB 3252 -1 amendments dated 4/23/07 (EXHIBIT B)
Staff submits HB 3395 -1 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT C)
Staff submits HB 3396 -1 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT D)
107A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:14 a.m.
HB 2948 PUBLIC HEARING
012 Debra Buchannon, Dept. of Revenue
044 Rep. Dallum
045 Chair Witt
047 Chuck Shaketoff, Oregon Center for Public Policy
057 Rep. Dallum
059 Chair Witt closes Public Hearing

HB 3509 PUBLIC HEARING




084

134
138
150
152
164
169
176
HB 3395 PUBLIC HEARING

191
198
301
303
310
323
340
375
380
390

422
427
108A 001
002
005
006
015
023
034
038
048
052
055
059
065
068
072
108A 074

House Committee on Workforce & Economic Development
April 27, 2007
Page 2

Bob Repine, Oregon Economic & Community Development
Department

Rep. Girod

Bob Repine
Rep. Dallum
Bob Repine
Rep. Dallum
Bob Repine
Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach
Michael Dale, Northwest Workers Justice Project (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Lim
Michael Dale
Vice-Chair Lim
Michael Dale
Rep. Dallum
Chair Witt

Tom Byerley, Asst. Director for Employment Dept. Unemployment
Division
Vice-Chair Riley
Tom Byerley
Vice-Chair Lim
Tom Byerley
Rep. Barnhart
Tom Byerley
Rep. Dallum
Tom Byerley
Vice-Chair Riley
Tom Byerley
Vice-Chair Riley
Tom Byerley
Chair Witt

Rep. Girod

Tom Byerley
Vice-Chair Lim
Tom Byerley
Vice-Chair Lim

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.



080
084
087
089
093
098
105
113
119
121
129
133
149
158
177
198
210
213
217
232
HB 3396 PUBLIC HEARING

259
290
291
358
364
373
385
387
394
399
107B 011
HB 3396 WORK SESSION
036

031
034

House Committee on Workforce & Economic Development
April 27, 2007
Page 3

Tom Byerley

Vice-Chair Lim

Tom Byerley

Vice-Chair Lim

Tom Byerley

Vice-Chair Riley

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Steve Lanning, Oregon AFL-CIO
Chair Witt

Lisa Trussell, Association of Oregon Industries
Chair Witt

Lisa Trussell

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Riley

Vice-Chair Lim

Lisa Trussell

Tom Byerley

Chair Witt

Michael Dale
Chair Witt
Michael Dale
Rep. Dallum
Michael Dale
Rep. Barnhart
Michael Dale
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Witt
Tom Byerley
Chair Witt

MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves to ADOPT HB 3396 -1
amendments.

Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves HB 3396 as amended to the floor
with a DO-PASS recommendation with a subsequent referral to
WAYS & MEANS.

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.



107B 045
048
061
HB 2481 WORK SESSION

068
077
106
114
125
130
138
149
155
179
184
194
202
204
208
225
232
254
262
270
307
313
318
323
328
335
340
347
367
386
393
403
410
107B 424

House Committee on Workforce & Economic Development
April 27, 2007
Page 4

Rep. Barnhart
VICE-CHAIR RILEY will lead the discussion on the floor.
Chair Witt recesses temporarily

Ellen Osoinach
Rep. Greg Macpherson, House District 38
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Machperson
Rep. Barnhart
Vice-Chair Lim
Rep. Macpherson
Vice-Chair Lim
Rep. Macpherson
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Macpherson
Rep. Girod

Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum
Rep. Macpherson
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Macpherson
Mary Lofton, Oregon Lottery Legislative affairs
Rep. Dallum
Mary Lofton
Rep. Dallum
Mary Lofton
Vice-Chair Lim
Mary Lofton
Rep. Macpherson
Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Lim
Mary Lofton
Vice-Chair Riley
Mary Lofton
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Witt

MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves to ADOPT HB 2481 -1
amendments.

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.



430
436

005
006
029
036
039
042
046
055
070
081
090
093
096
099
106
107
134

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

moow>

House Committee on Workforce & Economic Development
April 27, 2007
Page 5

Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves to adopt HB 2481 as amended to
the floor with a DO-PASS recommendation with a subsequent
referral to WAYS & MEANS by prior reference.

Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Girod

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Rep. Barnhart withdraws his motion.
Chair Witt carries over Work Session
Rep. Girod

Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:56 a.m.

HB 2481, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p

HB 3252, -1 amendments, Staff, 2 pp
HB 3395, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p

HB 3396, -1 amendments, Staff, 5 pp
HB 3395, Testimony, Michael Dale, 2 pp

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.



