## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

April 27, 2007 8:00 AM	
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair Rep. Phil Barnhart Rep. John Dallum Rep. Fred Girod
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Paul Holvey
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Greg Macpherson
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2948 Public Hearing HB 3395 Public Hearing HB 3396 Public Hearing & Work Session HB 3509 Public Hearing HB 2481 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		Staff submits HB 2481 -1 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT A)
		Staff submits HB 3252 -1 amendments dated 4/23/07 (EXHIBIT B)
		Staff submits HB 3395 -1 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT C)
		Staff submits HB 3396 -1 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT D)
107A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:14 a.m.
<u>HB 2948 PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	012	Debra Buchannon, Dept. of Revenue
	044	Rep. Dallum
	045	Chair Witt
	047	Chuck Shaketoff, Oregon Center for Public Policy
	057	Rep. Dallum
	059	Chair Witt closes Public Hearing
<u>HB 3509 PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	

Hearing Room C Tapes 107 - 108

		rage 2
	084	Bob Repine, Oregon Economic & Community Development Department
	134	Rep. Girod
	138	Bob Repine
	150	Rep. Dallum
	152	Bob Repine
	164	Rep. Dallum
	169	Bob Repine
	176	Chair Witt
<u>HB 3395 P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	191	Ellen Osoinach
	198	Michael Dale, Northwest Workers Justice Project (EXHIBIT E)
	301	Chair Witt
	303	Vice-Chair Lim
	310	Michael Dale
	323	Vice-Chair Lim
	340	Michael Dale
	375	Rep. Dallum
	380	Chair Witt
	390	Tom Byerley, Asst. Director for Employment Dept. Unemployment Division
	422	Vice-Chair Riley
	427	Tom Byerley
108A	001	Vice-Chair Lim
	002	Tom Byerley
	005	Rep. Barnhart
	006	Tom Byerley
	015	Rep. Dallum
	023	Tom Byerley
	034	Vice-Chair Riley
	038	Tom Byerley
	048	Vice-Chair Riley
	052	Tom Byerley
	055	Chair Witt
	059	Rep. Girod
	065	Tom Byerley
	068	Vice-Chair Lim
	072	Tom Byerley
108A	074	Vice-Chair Lim

	080	Tom Byerley
	084	Vice-Chair Lim
	087	Tom Byerley
	089	Vice-Chair Lim
	093	Tom Byerley
	098	Vice-Chair Riley
	105	Chair Witt
	113	Vice-Chair Lim
	119	Chair Witt
	121	Steve Lanning, Oregon AFL-CIO
	129	Chair Witt
	133	Lisa Trussell, Association of Oregon Industries
	149	Chair Witt
	158	Lisa Trussell
	177	Chair Witt
	198	Vice-Chair Riley
	210	Vice-Chair Lim
	213	Lisa Trussell
	217	Tom Byerley
	232	Chair Witt
<u>HB 3396 PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	259	Michael Dale
	290	Chair Witt
	291	Michael Dale
	358	Rep. Dallum
	364	Michael Dale
	373	Rep. Barnhart
	385	Michael Dale
	387	Rep. Barnhart
	394	Chair Witt
	399	Tom Byerley
107B	011	Chair Witt
<u>HB 3396 WO</u>	<u>RK SESSION</u>	
	036	MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves to ADOPT HB 3396 -1 amendments.
	031	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
	034	MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves HB 3396 as amended to the floor with a DO-PASS recommendation with a subsequent referral to WAYS & MEANS.

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

107B	045	Rep. Barnhart
	048	VICE-CHAIR RILEY will lead the discussion on the floor.
	061	Chair Witt recesses temporarily
<u>HB 2481 W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	068	Ellen Osoinach
	077	Rep. Greg Macpherson, House District 38
	106	Rep. Barnhart
	114	Rep. Machperson
	125	Rep. Barnhart
	130	Vice-Chair Lim
	138	Rep. Macpherson
	149	Vice-Chair Lim
	155	Rep. Macpherson
	179	Rep. Barnhart
	184	Rep. Macpherson
	194	Rep. Girod
	202	Chair Witt
	204	Rep. Dallum
	208	Rep. Macpherson
	225	Rep. Dallum
	232	Rep. Macpherson
	254	Mary Lofton, Oregon Lottery Legislative affairs
	262	Rep. Dallum
	270	Mary Lofton
	307	Rep. Dallum
	313	Mary Lofton
	318	Vice-Chair Lim
	323	Mary Lofton
	328	Rep. Macpherson
	335	Chair Witt
	340	Vice-Chair Lim
	347	Mary Lofton
	367	Vice-Chair Riley
	386	Mary Lofton
	393	Rep. Dallum
	403	Rep. Barnhart
	410	Chair Witt
107B	424	MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves to ADOPT HB 2481 -1 amendments.

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

430	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
436	MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves to adopt HB 2481 as amended to the floor with a DO-PASS recommendation with a subsequent referral to WAYS & MEANS by prior reference.
005	Vice-Chair Riley
006	Rep. Barnhart
029	Rep. Girod
036	Rep. Barnhart
039	Chair Witt
042	Rep. Barnhart
046	Rep. Dallum
055	Rep. Barnhart
070	Chair Witt
081	Rep. Dallum
090	Chair Witt
093	Rep. Barnhart withdraws his motion.
096	Chair Witt carries over Work Session
099	Rep. Girod
106	Chair Witt
107	Ellen Osoinach
134	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:56 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2481, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- B. HB 3252, -1 amendments, Staff, 2 pp
- C. HB 3395, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- D. HB 3396, -1 amendments, Staff, 5 pp
- E. HB 3395, Testimony, Michael Dale, 2 pp